that incorporate multisensory interaction and virtual reality, with a focus on optimizing the 

potential for emotional wellness. 2. Consider factors such as sensory stimuli, user experience, 

and spatial design to create immersive and engaging environments. 

Research sample. Four hundred and fourteen (440 actual testers, 414 valid 

questionnaires) employees between the ages of twenty-four and twenty-seven shared their 

experiences and identified effective strategies for promoting emotional release and stress relief. 

Research tools. By analyzing the data collected from field research, interviews, and